Neighborhood Council Funding Program APPLICATION for Neighborhood Purposes Grant (NPG)



This form is to be completed by the applicant seeking the Neighborhood Purposes Grant and submitted to the Neighborhood Council from whom the grant is being sought. All applications for grants must be reviewed and approved in a public meeting. Upon approval of the application the Neighborhood Council (NC) shall submit the application along with all required documentation to the Office of the City Clerk, NC Funding Program.

Name	of NC from which you are seeking this grant:	Sherman O	aks NC		
	TION I- APPLICANT INFORMATION	And the second second			
	Los Angeles Parks Foundation	26-235833	8 CA		8/12/08
1a)	Organization Name	Federal I.D. # (EIN	(#) State of I	ncorporation	Date of 501(c)(3) Status (if applicable)
1b)	2650 N Commonwealth Ave	Los Angel	es	CA	90027
	Organization Mailing Address	City		State	Zip Code
1c)					
	Business Address (If different)	City	-	State	Zip Code
1d)	PRIMARY CONTACT INFORMATION:				
	Emily Williams / 310-472-1990		aparksfou	undation	.org
	Name	Phone		Email	
2)	Type of Organization- Please select one: Public School (not to include private schools) Attach Signed letter on School Letterhead		Non-Profit (oth RS Determinati		institutions)
3)	Name / Address of Affiliated Organization (if applica	ıble)	City	State	Zip Code
SEC	TION II - PROJECT DESCRIPTION				

4) Please describe the purpose and intent of the grant.

The grant will be used to provide a more welcoming atmosphere for Seniors attending Sherman Oaks East Valley Adult Center for activities, as well as for the SO Community/general public, who participate in a variety of community meetings/permit groups held there. It is imperative to replace the card tables, as they are on the verge of collapse. Therefore, providing a safe(r) space for all using the center. Bulletin boards & other supplies will provide more beautification of the variety of flyers, to publicly display both center and community activities; 9V batteries will be used for the 4 wireless microphones for Karaoke/Days/Nights (2x/wk and 1X/mth at night).

5) How will this grant be used to primarily support or serve a public purpose and benefit the public at-large. (Grants cannot be used as rewards or prizes for individuals)

As stated above, the requested items are all needed to benefit the public at large, by providing beautification of the center, and a safe(r) space, for all to use.

Therefore, the grant would support the community, by the enhancement of improvements to the center, used by the community for a variety of activities/meetings/community events, etc..

Personnel Related Expenses	Requested of NC	Total Projected Cost
N/A	\$N/A	\$N/A
	\$	\$
	\$	\$
Non-Personnel Related Expenses	Requested of NC	Total Projected Cost
20 CARD TABLES AND BULLETIN BOARDS	\$1707.70	\$1707,70
OFFICE SUPPLIES (PAPER; BINDERS; COMPUTER INK; PAPER ROLL; SHEET PROTECTERS	\$307.97	\$ 307.97
9V BATTERIES 24 PK	\$32.99	\$ 32,99

7) Have you (applicant) applied to any other Neighborhood Councils requesting funds for this project?

8) Is the implementation of this specific program or purpose described in Question 4 contingent on any other factors or sources or funding? (Including NPG applications to other NCs) IN NO Yes If Yes, please describe:

Source of Funding	 ANT AND A REAL AND	and the second state and the second state and the second state and	Total Projected Cost
		\$	\$
		\$	\$
		\$	\$

9) What is the TOTAL amount of the grant funding requested with this application: \$2369.75(inc. tax)

10a) Start date: 05/10/18 10b) Date Funds Required: 5/10/18 10c) Expected Completion Date: 6/11/18 (After completion of the project, the applicant should submit a Project Completion Report to the Neighborhood Council)

SECTION IV - POTENTIAL CONFLICTS OF INTEREST

11a) Do you (applicant) have a current or former relationship with a Board Member of the NC?

ame of NC Board Member	Relationship to Applicant

11b) If yes, did you request that the board member consult the Office of the City Attorney before filing this application? □ Yes □ No <u>*(Please note that if a Board Member of the NC has a conflict of interest and completes this form, or participates in the discussion and voting of this NPG, the NC Funding Program will deny the payment of this grant in its entirety.)</u>

SECTION V - DECLARATION AND SIGNATURE

I hereby affirm that, to the best of my knowledge, the information provided herein and communicated otherwise is truly and accurately stated. I further affirm that I have read the documents "What is a Public Benefit," and "Conflicts of Interest" of this application and affirm that the proposed project(s) and/or program(s) fall within the criteria of a public benefit project/program and that no conflict of interest exist that would prevent the awarding of the Neighborhood Purposes Grant. I affirm that I am not a current Board Member of the Neighborhood Council to whom I am submitting this application. I further affirm that if the grant received is not used in accordance with the terms of the application stated here, said funds shall be returned immediately to the Neighborhood Council.

12a) Executive Director of Non-Profit Corporation or School Principal - REQUIRED*

Judith Kieffer	Exel. Director	Julistichafter	4-23-18
PRINT Name	Title	Signature	Date
12b) Secretary of Non-profit Corporati	ion or Assistant School Principa	al - REQUIRED*	
Emily Whitems	Project Manage	r gumaniz	4/23/18
PRINT Name	Title	Signature	Date

* If a current Board Member holds the position of Executive Director or Secretary, please contact the NC Funding Program at (213) 978-1058 or <u>clerk.ncfunding@lacity.org</u> for instructions on completing this form

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE P. O. BOX 2508 CINCINNATI, OH 45201

Date: AUG 1 2 2008

LOS ANGELES PARKS FOUNDATION C/O ERIC CHO LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 633 W 5TH ST STE 4000 LOS ANGELES, CA 90071

Employer Identification Number: 26-2358338 DLN: 17053155039018 Contact Person: WINNIE W LEE ID# 31208 Contact Telephone Number: (877) 829-5500 Accounting Period Ending: December 31 Public Charity Status: 170(b)(1)(A)(vi) Form 990 Required: Yes Effective Date of Exemption: February 26, 2008 Contribution Deductibility: Yes Advance Ruling Ending Date: December 31, 2012 Addendum Applies: No

Dear Applicant:

We are pleased to inform you that upon review of your application for tax exempt status we have determined that you are exempt from Federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. Contributions to you are deductible under section 170 of the Code. You are also qualified to receive tax deductible bequests, devises, transfers or gifts under section 2055, 2106 or 2522 of the Code. Because this letter could help resolve any questions regarding your exempt status, you should keep it in your permanent records.

Organizations exempt under section 501(c)(3) of the Code are further classified as either public charities or private foundations. During your advance ruling period, you will be treated as a public charity. Your advance ruling period begins with the effective date of your exemption and ends with advance ruling ending date shown in the heading of the letter.

Shortly before the end of your advance ruling period, we will send you Form 8734, Support Schedule for Advance Ruling Period. You will have 90 days after the end of your advance ruling period to return the completed form. We will then notify you, in writing, about your public charity status.

Please see enclosed Publication 4221-PC, Compliance Guide for 501(c)(3) Public Charities, for some helpful information about your responsibilities as an exempt organization.

Letter 1045 (DO/CG)

LOS ANGELES PARKS FOUNDATION

We have sent a copy of this letter to your representative as indicated in your power of attorney.

Sincerely,

Robert Choi Director, Exempt Organizations Rulings and Agreements

Enclosures: Publication 4221-PC Statute Extension

Letter 1045 (DO/CG)

m 102	3 (Rev. 6-2006)	_{Name:} Lo						EIN:				Page	
art X		narity Statu	s (Continu	ed)									
50	09(a)(4)—an orga 09(a)(1) and 170	(b)(1)(A)(iv)a	n organizati	operated ex-	clusively fo d for the b	or testing for enefit of a c	r public safe college or un	ety. iiversit	y that is	owned	l or		
. 50	perated by a go 09(a)(1) and 170 f contributions fi	(h)(1)(A)(vi)	n organizati	ion that reco	eives a sut	bstantiai par	rt of its finan al unit, or fro	ncial su m the	ipport i genera	n the fo I public.	rm	Z	
1 50	D9(a)(2)—an organized avestment inconserved inconserved inconserved inconserved inconserved in the served in the s	anization that	normally re	eceives not i an one-third	more than d of its fina	one-third of ancial suppo	f its financial ort from cont	i supp tributic	ort fron ons, me	n gross mbershi			
А	publiciy suppor	ted organizat									RS to		
If	you checked bo electing one of th	va horiin (question 5 a v. Refer to t	bove, you m he instructio	nust reques	st either an ac mine which t	dvance or a type of ruling	definit you a	ive ruli re eligit	ng by lie to rec	eive.		
a R th ex at ye th A ye to o	tequest for Adv he Code you rec xcise tax under t the end of the ears to 8 years, ne extension to lssessment Peri- rou make. You n oil-free 1-800-82 otherwise be ent uling.	ance Ruling: quest an adva section 4940 5-year advan 4 months, an a mutually ag od, provides a nay obtain Pu 29-3676 Sign	By checkin nce ruling a of the Cod ce ruling pe d 15 days reed-upon a more deta bilcation 10 ing this con	ng this box and agree to e. The tax v priod. The a beyond the period of thr lied explana 335 free of c usent will no	and signing o extend the will apply o issessment end of the me or issue ation of yo charge from the deprive s	g the conse he statute of only if you do t period will e first year. 1 e(s). Publica our rights and m the IRS w you of any a	nt, pursuant f limitations o not establi be extended You have the tion 1035, E d the consed reb site at w appeal rights	to see on the ish pul d for ti e right xtendi quence ww.irs s to wh	ction 65 assess bild sup he 5 ad to refu ng the es of th .gov or nich you	i01(c)(4) ment of port sta vance ri se or iin Tax e cholce by callin i would	of f atus uling nit es ng	Z	
Market M						ATTACK STRATEGICS			69-90-00-07-07-20-2-2		- Contractoria dana dana		
	For Organiza	Loss Director, Tru	stee, or other	<u> </u>	Chairma	Sanders nt name of signa n, Presiden nt title or author	t, Director			(Ay te)	23	20	E
	Signature of Off authorized official For iRS Use	icer, Director, Tru	Æ	Dor	(Type or prin Chairmai	nt name of sign n, Presiden	t, Director		(Da				
- - - -	Signature of Off authorized official For iRS Use	Contraction function of the second se	g: Check th a ruling. To 6b(ii) if you	confirm vou	(Type or prin Chairman (Type or prin (Type or prin u have con ur public su	nt name of signa n , Presiden In title or author mpieted one upport statu	t, Director rity of signer) tax year of is, answer lin	ne 6b(i	(Da (Da (Da (Da (Da (Da (Da (Da)) (Da (Da)) (Da (Da)) (Da) (Da	AUG ate) months checke	12 and d box		
- - -	For iRS Use For iRS Use iRS Director, Ex Request for De you are request g in line 5 above answer both line (i) (a) Enter 2% (b) Attach a	Control of the second s	g: Check the a ruling. To 6b(ii) if you). lumn (e) on he name ar	confirm you checked b Part iX-A. S nd amount o	(Type or prin Chairman (Type or prin U have con ur public su box h in line Statement of contributed	nt name of signa n, President In title or author mpleted one upport statu e 5 above. it of Revenues d by each pe	t, Director htty of signer) tax year of is, answer lin if you check s and Expen erson, comp	ne 6b(i ed bo) ises. any, o	(Da (Da (Da (Da (Da (Da (Da (Da (Da (Da	AUG ate) months checke e 5 abo	and d box ve,	200	
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -	For iRS Use For iRS Use iRS Director, Ex Request for De you are request g in line 5 above answer both line (i) (a) Enter 2% (b) Attach a gifts tota (ii) (a) For each Expense	Control of the showing the sho	g: Check th e ruling. To 6b(ii) if you iumn (e) on he name ar o the 2% ar s are includ t showing th	Part IX-A. S Part IX-A. S nd amount of nount. If the led on lines he name of	(Type or prin Chairman (Type or prin U have con ur public su box h in line Statement of contributed answer is 1, 2, and 5	nt name of signa n, President nt title or author mpleted one upport statu e 5 above. If of Revenues d by each pe s "None," ch 9 of Part IX-	t, Director ity of signer) tax year of is, answer lin f you check s and Expen erson, comp neck this boy -A. Statemer	ne 6b(i ed box ises. xany, o x. nt of R	(Da (Da (Da (Da (Da (Da (Da (Da (Da (Da	AUG months checke e 5 abo ization v s and	and d box ve, whose	200	
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -	Signature of Off authorized official For iRS Use iRS Director, Ex Bequest for De you are request g in line 5 above answer both line (i) (a) Enter 2% (b) Attach a gifts tota (ii) (a) For each Expense answer i (b) For each a list sho payment	Control of the second s	g: Check the e ruling. To 6b(ii) if you.). numn (e) on he name ar o the 2% ar s are includ t showing th ck this box s are includ ne of and ar than the lar	confirm you checked b Part IX-A. S and amount of nount. If the led on lines he name of led on line S mount recei ger of (1) 19	(Type or prin Chairman (Type or prin (Type or prin u have cor ur public su pox h in line Statement of contributed answer is 1, 2, and 3 and amou 9 of Part IX ved from e % of line 1	nt name of signa n, President nt title or author mpieted one upport statu e 5 above. it of Revenues d by each pe s "None," ch 9 of Part iX- int received X-A. Stateme each payer, 0, Part iX-A	t, Director rity of signer) tax year of is, answer lin f you check s and Expen erson, comp teck this boy -A. Statemer from each d ent of Rever other than a	ne 6b(i ed box ises. pany, o K. nt of R lisqua nues an	(Da (Da (Da (Da (Da) (Da) (Da) (Da) (Da)	AUG months checke e 5 abo ization v s and erson. I enses, a person, o	and d box ve, whose f the ttach	200	

Form 1023 (Rev. 6-2006)

This is a gift Learn more SOEVAC Pg. 1

X

	Office Impressions Economy D-Ring Vinyl View Binder with Two Inside Pockets (80743) by Office Impressions Only 3 left in stock - order soon. Shipped from: GTN OFFICE BASICS Gift options not available. Learn more Delete Save for later	\$7.99	2
	Hammermill Paper Tidal Multipurpose, 20lb, 92 Bright, 8.5 x 11, Letter, 5,000 Sheets /Carton. Made In The USA by Hammermill In Stock Shipped from: Shoplet Gift options not available. Learn more Delete Save for later	\$51.32	
	Astrobrights Color Paper, 8.5" x 11", 24 lb/89 gsm, Cosmic Orange, 500 Sheets (22651) by Neenah In Stock Eligible for FREE Shipping This is a gift Learn more Delete Save for later	\$9.99	6
	950XL/951XL COMBO PACK Black/Cyan/Magenta/Yellow, 4-pack by CompColor In Stock Shipped from: DeluxeDeals Gift options not available. Learn more Delete Save for later	\$142.50	2
	Enclosed Bulletin Board - Cork - Aluminum Frame - 48" x 36" - 2 Door by Global Industrial In Stock Shipped from: IndustrialSupplies Gift options not available. Learn more Delete Save for later	\$250.00 Ar This Say	this is more than doesn't though the expensive than locacing, although place bor verys?" loopies like has place bor verys?" 100115 like has place both so 100115 like has place both so
	VIZ-PRO Cork Notice Board, 48 X 36 Inches, Silver Aluminium Frame by VIZ- PRO In Stock Ships in Certified Frustration-Free Packaging Eligible for FREE Shipping This is a gift Learn more Delete Save for later	\$49 .99	4 L pur could see both

Subtotal (44 items): \$2,191.16

The price and availability of items at Amazon.com are subject to change. The Cart is a temporary place to store a list of your items and reflects each item's most recent price. <u>Learn more</u> Do you have a gift card or promotional code? We'll ask you to enter your claim code when it's time to pay.

SOEVAC - pg 2

